
Add-ons:    Feta 7        Salmon 12       Egg 8       Avocado 8       Tuna 8       Chicken 14       Tofu 12

#BRINGTHEMHOMENOW  #BRINGTHEMHOMENOW  #BRINGTHEMHOMENOW

@cafebalfour
Snap and tag us, we’d love to share

!your experience on our page

* Daily rotating pastries also
available at the counter and in our
display fridge - ask your server :)

38
38
19
19
18
18

Cheesecake house-baked Basque

Lemon Tart with white chocolate and blueberries

Carrot and Sour Cream Cake
Pears in White Wine Cake
Blueberry and White Chocolate Muffin
Trichocolate Muffin three types of chocolate

All Day Brunch

Chicken Breast roasted chicken in marinade with roasted vegetables and white rice

Chicken Curry chicken in yellow curry, coconut milk, ginger, mushrooms and garlic on rice 

Tofu Curry tofu in yellow curry, coconut milk, ginger, mushrooms and garlic on rice

70
73
71

Chicken Salad fresh vegetables, red onion, in olive oil lemon dressing with tahini

Caesar Salad lettuce, red onion, croutons and Parmesan in Caesar dressing

Greek Salad roughly chopped vegetables, kalamata, za'atar and beef feta 

Quinoa Avocado Salad tuscan kale, sweet potato and beets, walnuts, seasonal fruit

58
54
49
57

Avocado Toast scrambled eggs and cream cheese on spelt bread

Eggs Royal poached eggs and salmon on brioche with hollandaise sauce

Caprese Toast plum tomatoes, mozzarella, balsamic, pesto on spelt bread

Hash Brown eggs, latkes, smoked salmon, burned tomato and sour cream

Brunch Bourekas hard-boiled egg, tomato, tahini and cornichon

Salmon Bagel cream cheese, red onion and capers on American bagel

Egg Salad Bagel charred onion and arugula on American bagel

Tuna Bagel tuna salad with dill and tomato on American bagel

Balfour Morning eggs, avocado, tuna, cream cheese, green salad and French bread

Shakshuka charred tomatoes and eggplants, tahini, cornichon and French bread

Muesli goat yogurt, house granola, fresh fruits and honey

French Toast brioche, mascarpone, seasonal fruits and maple

50
58
49
57
38
49
47
46
63
59
40
51



#BRINGTHEMHOMENOW  #BRINGTHEMHOMENOW  #BRINGTHEMHOMENOW

Estate Chardonnay, Dalton

Swaba, Kurta Jara

Pinot Grigio, Parini

Cabernet Sauvignon, Dalton

Primitivo, Il Pumo

Paul Maas, Vinier de Nicol

46/170
36/145
42/155

46/170
38/145

36/132

Wine
Arak Zaffaier

Ouzo

Gin JJ

Bushmills Whiskey

Glenfiddich 13 Whiskey

Cuervo Tequila

Stoli Vodka

Negrita Rum

Campari

23/35
23/36
24/43
24/43
27/47
23/42
24/43
24/43
25/44

Alcohol

Hot Drinks
13/11
15/13
14/12

13
17/15

21
12
17
17

Espresso/Double

Americano/Double

Macchiato/Double

Cortado

Cappuccino/Large

Hot Matcha

Black Coffee

Hot Chocolate

Health Tea

Cold Americano

Cold Coffee

Cold Matcha

Iced Tea

Cold Chocolate

Squeezed Orange Juice

Natural Juice

Soda/Minerals

Coke/Zero/Sprite

15
17
21
16
17
17
17
11
14

Cold Drinks

Draft Budweiser

Malka Admonit

Beck's

33/28
30
29

Beer
Hot/Cold Baileys Latte

Aperol Spritz

Negroni

Espresso Martini

Mimosa

28
39
44
39
36

Cocktails


