## ÇA**FÉ <b>BALFOUR**

## **All Day Brunch**

Avocado Toast scrambled eggs and cream cheese on spelt bread	50
Eggs Royal poached eggs and salmon on brioche with hollandaise sauce	58
Caprese Toast plum tomatoes, mozzarella, balsamic, pesto on spelt bread 👔	49
Hash Brown eggs, latkes, smoked salmon, burned tomato and sour cream 🛞	57
Brunch Bourekas hard-boiled egg, tomato, tahini and cornichon	38
Salmon Bagel cream cheese, red onion and capers on American bagel	49
Egg Salad Bagel charred onion and arugula on American bagel	47
Tuna Bagel tuna salad with dill and tomato on American bagel	46
Balfour Morning eggs, avocado, tuna, cream cheese, green salad and French bread 🛞	63
Shakshuka charred tomatoes and eggplants, tahini, cornichon and French bread 🛞 🍉	59
Muesli goat yogurt, house granola, fresh fruits and honey	40
French Toast brioche, mascarpone, seasonal fruits and maple	51

Chicken Breast roasted chicken in marinade with roasted vegetables and white rice
Chicken Curry chicken in yellow curry, coconut milk, ginger, mushrooms and garlic on rice
Tofu Curry tofu in yellow curry, coconut milk, ginger, mushrooms and garlic on rice
71

Chicken Salad fresh vegetables, red onion, in olive oil lemon dressing with tahini 🔗	58
Caesar Salad lettuce, red onion, croutons and Parmesan in Caesar dressing 🛞	54
Greek Salad roughly chopped vegetables, kalamata, za'atar and beef feta	49
Quinoa Avocado Salad tuscan kale, sweet potato and beets, walnuts, seasonal fruit 🛞 📎	57

Add-ons: Feta 7 Salmon 12 Egg 8 Avocado 8 Tuna 8 Chicken 14 Tofu 12

Cheesecake house-baked Basque	38
Lemon Tart with white chocolate and blueberries	38
Carrot and Sour Cream Cake	19
Pears in White Wine Cake	19
Blueberry and White Chocolate Muffin	18
Trichocolate Muffin three types of chocolate	18

\* Daily rotating pastries also available at the counter and in our display fridge - ask your server :)



lyour experience on our page

# ÇA**FÉ <b>BALFOUR**

### **Cocktails**

Hot/Cold Baileys Latte	28
Aperol Spritz	39
Negroni	44
Espresso Martini	39
Mimosa	36

#### Beer

Draft Budweiser	33/28
Malka Admonit	30
Beck's	29

## **Hot Drinks**

## **Cold Drinks**

Espresso/Double	13/11	Cold Americano	15
Americano/Double	15/13	Cold Coffee	17
Macchiato/Double	14/12	Cold Matcha	21
Cortado	13	Iced Tea	16
Cappuccino/Large	17/15	Cold Chocolate	17
Hot Matcha	21	Squeezed Orange Juice	17
Black Coffee	12	Natural Juice	17
Hot Chocolate	17	Soda/Minerals	11
Health Tea	17	Coke/Zero/Sprite	14

#### Wine

Estate Chardonnay, Dalton	46/170
Swaba, Kurta Jara	36/145
Pinot Grigio, Parini	42/155
Cabernet Sauvignon, Dalton Primitivo, Il Pumo	46/170 38/145
Paul Maas, Vinier de Nicol	36/132

### Alcohol

Arak Zaffaier	23/35
Ouzo	23/36
Gin JJ	24/43
Bushmills Whiskey	24/43
Glenfiddich 13 Whiskey	27/47
Cuervo Tequila	23/42
Stoli Vodka	24/43
Negrita Rum	24/43
Campari	25/44